
Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1   Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc.
Debtor 2   
(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court   Northern District of California
Case number:  16−40050

FILED
U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Northern District of California

3/6/2016

Edward J. Emmons, Clerk

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 12/15

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,

explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

 Part 1:  Identify the Claim

1.Who is the current
creditor?

Teh Ming Hu

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2.Has this claim been
acquired from
someone else?

No
Yes. From whom?

3.Where should notices
and payments to the
creditor be sent?

Federal Rule of
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g)

Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
different)

Teh Ming Hu 

Name Name

3015 Kaiser Drive
Santa Clara, CA 95051

Contact phone               408−691−2333              Contact phone

Contact email           tehmhu@gmail.com         Contact email

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4.Does this claim amend
one already filed?

No
Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM / DD / YYYY
5.Do you know if anyone

else has filed a proof
of claim for this claim?

No
Yes. Who made the earlier filing?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1
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 Part 2:  Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6.Do you have any
number you use to
identify the debtor?

No
Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

7.How much is the
claim?

$         117388.41        Does this amount include interest or other charges?
No
Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or
other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8.What is the basis of
the claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful
death, or credit card. Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by
Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).
Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as healthcare information.

Debtor did not deliver certain wine future orders paid for in 2010 − 2013 and
buyback refund arranged in 2015

9. Is all or part of the
claim secured?

No
Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:
Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage

Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410−A) with this Proof of Claim.
Motor vehicle
Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security
interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other
document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $                       

Amount of the claim that is
secured:

$                       

Amount of the claim that is
unsecured:

$                       (The sum of the secured and
unsecured amounts should
match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the
date of the petition:

$                       

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

Fixed
Variable

10.Is this claim based on
a lease?

No
Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

11.Is this claim subject to
a right of setoff?

No
Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2
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12.Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

No
Yes. Check all that apply: Amount entitled to priority

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
lawl imits the amount
entitled to priority.

Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support)
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

$

Up to $2,775* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of
property or services for personal, family, or household use. 11
U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

$

Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475*) earned within
180 days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's
business ends, whichever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

$

Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. §
507(a)(8).

$

Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $

Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(  ) that applies $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/1/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date
of adjustment.

 Part 3:  Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it. FRBP
9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both.
18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157 and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

I am the creditor.
I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.
I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating
the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date 3/6/2016

MM / DD / YYYY

/s/  Teh Ming Hu                                            

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name  Teh Ming Hu                                                                    

First name         Middle name         Last name

Title

Company

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a
servicer

Address  3015 Kaiser Drive, Unit C                                                      

Number   Street

 Santa Clara, CA 95051                                                          

City   State   ZIP Code

Contact phone 408−691−2333 Email tehmhu@gmail.com

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3
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Category Total Qty Total Amount Supporting Doc # Supporting Document Title and Explanation
1 "Teh Ming Hu Premier Cru Order History 12-19-2015" from Premier Cru 

website showing list of outstanding wine future orders
2 "The Ming Hu Premier Cru Outstanding Wine Future Orders" showing total 

value of outstanding items from Premier Cru as of 3/6/2016
3 "Teh Ming Hu Premier Cru Buyback Request Email" showing buyback request 

sent to Premier Cru on 4/17/2015
4 "Pre-arrivals refund/buybacks 1" showing items and amounts for the buyback 

request sent to Premier Cru on 4/17/2015
5 "Teh Ming Hu Premier Cru Buyback Unpaid Check Email #1" showing unpaid 

amount for buybacks 10/5/2015
6 "Teh Ming Hu Premier Cru Buyback Unpaid Check Email #2" showing unpaid 

amount for buybacks on 12/9/2015
Total Claim for Teh Ming Hu 117,388.41$  

Below is a summary of the claims for creditor Teh Ming Hu. 

The total claim is $117,388.41 and consist of two categories:
1) Outstanding wine future orders - orders totaling $103,669.43 paid by Teh Ming Hu between 10/14/2010 - 12/18/2013 that has not been delivered by Premier 
Cru as of the date of this filing 3/6/2016. 
2) Outstanding payment for buyback orders - remaining balance for a buyback owed by Premier Cru to Teh Ming Hu. Of the $33,718.98 in buyback, Premier 
Cru made two payments of $10,000.00 each. The balace of $13,718.98 has not been received from Premier Cru as of the date of this filing 3/6/2016. 

As noted below, supporting documentation is provided to support the claims in each category mentioned above. 

Outstanding wine future orders 317 103,669.43$  

Oustanding payment for buyback 
orders

1 13,718.98$    
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My Orders Page I of2

My Account Hi Teh Ming Log Out Shopping Cart wine, region, uaietal, producer STARGH

MY AGC()UNT TDIT PRI}FIII ADDRTSS B()()K BILL!NG IlTI)RMATI()}I
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Unit
Price

Qtv

GO

2011 Vosne Romanee Cros Parantoux. Rouoet,
750 ml

,t
$425.00' 3 ,

i zolz t-afite Rothschild, 750 mlr:---
I

I 2011 Montrachet, ladot.750 ml

2011 Batard Montrachet. Jadot. 750 ml $ 149.99 1

2012 Mouton Rothschild. 750 ml

2010 Palmer, 750 ml

2009 l'Eolise Clinet. 750 ml $249.99 12

i 2011 Chambertin, Jadot. 750 ml
I

l-^___

(1 )q qq

i 2011 Bonnes Mares, Jadot. 750 mlt--___ $129.99 i

-**- -*,' -_* r
$149.99

1997 Barolo Sperss. Gaia. 750 ml

2009 Clos de la Roche V.V.. Ponsot. 750 ml

1997 Barolo Conteisa, Gaia, 750 ml

$s99.99

2011 Ausone, 750 ml

. 2011 Petrus, T5O ml g699.99 : 4 O

i-------* , - *---*1-"--i* --- -'
: 2011 Petrus.750 ml : +Ogg.Sg i e i 0

I 201i Mafgau}.750 ${ $199.99 I 4 i 0

i 2011 Cheval Blanc. ?50 mt i $rgg.gg , o
r-_ -_- '- _--_-.'___- _-* *-.- .--,.- f.-----",-1,

I 2011 Haut Brion, 750 mt i *rnn.r, i . i

- __.- -'-*-'"_- _""'j 
-_ "-=-"j

2012 Haut Brion Blanc. 750 ml $499.9S

i 2011 Vosne Romanee Cros Parantoux. Rouoet.

I zso mt
$375.00

50" ar ccfigi1_1_zg (open )

0 : "LrI"!q0!41-9.€? (open)

0 : So-il000414551 (Open) 6/rlt3

1

1 2

o 
' 

5-Q'Q0Q-Q4:384Z (Open) I s/24/L3

0 (Open) 5/21/1.3

ii
0 i 50-0000412542 (Open) I 5h0/L3

'I

4/6113 
l

50::0[*S39-751{ (open) i rrlzvtz

0 1oj0'19qf,9753s (Open) lLl2I/12

9$j900039253t (OPen) , 1I/2L/12

5ra-C-a!-!l_25-?fa (open) La/30/ 17

ir
0 i 50-0000395718 (ODen) : tot31/Lz,l

0 , s0:.!.!!O3e5_7_18 (Open) I 7a/30/L2

0 i so-0000395718 (ooen) i tot:;o/tz';..'
:ll

0

0

0

3

6

3

t0/4/12

(Open) 9/ 13/72

0

0

0 ' et-j_!_!$-*_llel7 (Open)

0

s329.99 6 0

0

0

6 t 0 ! 5A-0-8-0!,393438 (Open) t t0/4/r2
i:

rZ : 0 1 50-000c393438 (Open) | 10/4hz

0 I 5A{SS!*3S_34,38 (open)

(OPen) 10/3/12

(Open) 9/ts/12.

0 I 5*q-t"Qi_019-1gl* (open) t 9/13/tz

0; SA:QggS3gl_El4 (open) I s/13/12

https : //www.premiercru. neUpremieri orderlorderHi st. do t2lt91201s

$249.59

$149.99
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My Orders

'Item Unit . Qty Shipped : Remain Avail , Order Number' Item Unit Qty Shipped Remain Avail , Order Number Date
I , pri""!-'i I :(status) i i
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Yr Item Qty Unit Price Outstanding Item 
Value

Invoice Date

11 rouget vosne cros parantoux 3 425.00$         1,275.00$                12/18/2013
12 haut brion blanc 2 499.99$         999.98$                   12/16/2013
11 rouget vosne cros parantoux 3 375.00$         1,125.00$                8/20/2013
12 lafite 24 225.00$         5,400.00$                6/23/2013
11 jadot montrachet 4 249.99$         999.96$                   6/22/2013
11 jadot batard montrachet 1 149.99$         149.99$                   6/1/2013
12 mouton 12 249.99$         2,999.88$                5/24/2013
10 palmer 12 179.99$         2,159.88$                5/21/2013
09 leglise clinet 12 249.99$         2,999.88$                5/10/2013
11 jadot chambertin 3 129.99$         389.97$                   4/6/2013
11 jadot bonnes mares 6 129.99$         779.94$                   2/9/2013
97 gaja barolo conteisa 6 149.99$         899.94$                   11/21/2012
97 gaja barolo sperss 8 249.99$         1,999.92$                11/21/2012
09 ponsot clos de la roche 6 329.99$         1,979.94$                11/21/2012
09 pape clement blanc 6 149.99$         899.94$                   11/21/2012
10 clos de tart 6 199.99$         1,199.94$                10/30/2012
10 ponsot clos de la roche 6 249.99$         1,499.94$                10/30/2012
10 rouget vosne cros parantoux 3 399.99$         1,199.97$                10/30/2012
10 le pin 3 999.99$         2,999.97$                10/30/2012
11 ausone 12 329.99$         3,959.88$                10/4/2012
11 cheval blanc 6 199.99$         1,199.94$                10/4/2012
11 mouton 12 199.99$         2,399.88$                10/4/2012
11 petrus 4 699.99$         2,799.96$                10/3/2012
11 petrus 6 699.99$         4,199.94$                9/15/2012
11 cheval blanc 6 199.99$         1,199.94$                9/13/2012
11 haut brion 6 199.99$         1,199.94$                9/13/2012
11 margaux 4 199.99$         799.96$                   9/13/2012
11 le pin 4 699.99$         2,799.96$                9/12/2012
10 lafite 12 399.99$         4,799.88$                9/7/2012
11 lafite 12 299.99$         3,599.88$                9/6/2012
11 latour 12 199.99$         2,399.88$                9/6/2012
11 margaux 12 249.99$         2,999.88$                8/28/2012
10 lafite 12 599.00$         7,188.00$                7/27/2012
11 latour 12 279.99$         3,359.88$                6/18/2012
10 latour 6 799.99$         4,799.94$                6/15/2012
11 latour 9 279.99$         2,519.91$                6/15/2012
10 petrus 4 1,499.00$      5,996.00$                11/17/2011
10 margaux 6 499.99$         2,999.94$                10/15/2011
10 leglise clinet 6 199.99$         1,199.94$                10/15/2011
09 la fleur petrus 6 149.99$         899.94$                   2/17/2011
07 leroy pommard vignots 3 129.99$         389.97$                   2/16/2011
09 mouton 5 429.99$         2,149.95$                1/14/2011
09 montrose 6 125.00$         750.00$                   1/14/2011
09 mouton 2 379.00$         758.00$                   10/14/2010
09 lafite 2 750.00$         1,500.00$                10/14/2010
09 margaux 2 470.00$         940.00$                   10/14/2010
09 latour 2 950.00$         1,900.00$                10/14/2010
Outstanding Wine Future Total 317 103,669.43$            

Below is the list of outstanding wine owed by Premier Cru to Teh Ming Hu. The items in this list 
correcponds to the attached "Teh Ming Hu Premier Cru Order History 12-19-2015" from Premier 
Cru's website before it was shut down. The order history was replicated in this Excel spreadsheet 
to accurately calculate the value of the outstanding wine future orders owed by Premier Cru to Teh 
Ming Hu.

Case 16-40050    Claim 1154    Filed 03/06/16    Desc Attachment 3    Page 1 of 1



3/6/2016 Gmail ­ Fw: Pre­arrivals Refund/Buy­back 1

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=81944a453a&view=pt&search=inbox&msg=1534e7be49412c42&siml=1534e7be49412c42 1/1

Serena Hu <serena.hu@gmail.com>

Fw: Pre­arrivals Refund/Buy­back 1 

Teh Hu <omhdtm@sbcglobal.net> Sun, Mar 6, 2016 at 4:30 PM
Reply­To: Teh Hu <omhdtm@sbcglobal.net>
To: Serena Hu <serena.hu@gmail.com>

On Friday, April 17, 2015 11:32 AM, Teh Hu <omhdtm@sbcglobal.net> wrote:

Brian,

Attached please find an Excel file of my first Pre­arrivals Refund/Buy­back list.

Please take of me when you are convenient.

Appreciate for your kind help.

Best,

Teh

Pre­arrivals refund­buyback 1.xls
39K
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Year Wines Btls btl price Total Order Number
09 Cheval Blanc Magnum, 1.5 L 2 1,999.00$  3,998.00$    SO-0000339834
09 Lafite Rothschild Magnum, 1.5 L 3 2,990.00$  8,970.00$    SO-0000339993
09 Bordeaux Super Second Special Set, 750 ml 1 799.00$     799.00$       SO-0000351991
09 Gevrey Lavaux St Jacques, Claude Dugat, 750 ml 6 145.00$     870.00$       SO-0000367165
09 Chateauneuf Les Cailloux, Brunel, 750 ml 12 29.99$       359.88$       SO-0000369362
10 Nuits Vaucrains, Chevillon, 750 ml 6 109.99$     659.94$       SO-0000374118
11 Pichon Baron, 750 ml 2 49.99$       99.98$         SO-0000391763
11 Pichon Baron, 750 ml 12 49.99$       599.88$       SO-0000391821
11 Pichon Lalande, 750 ml 18 49.99$       899.82$       SO-0000391821
11 Pichon Lalande, 750 ml 12 49.99$       599.88$       SO-0000391824
06 Morey St Denis Monts Luisants Blanc, Ponsot, 750 ml 6 29.99$       179.94$       SO-0000391979
10 Cotes de Roussillon Occultum Lapidem, Chapoutier, 750 ml 6 26.99$       161.94$       SO-0000395251
08 Clos Vougeot, Faiveley, 750 ml 4 74.99$       299.96$       SO-0000397225
09 Nuits Argillas, Meo Camuzet, 750 ml 6 89.99$       539.94$       SO-0000400195
11 Chablis Bougros Cote de Bouguerots, Fevre, 750 ml 6 39.99$       239.94$       SO-0000401790
07 Morey St Denis Cuvee Allouettes, Ponsot, 750 ml 7 49.99$       349.93$       SO-0000406219
09 Chambolle Musigny, Vogue, 750 ml 7 125.00$     875.00$       SO-0000406237
11 Volnay Santenots, Jadot, 750 ml 6 34.99$       209.94$       SO-0000407137
11 Pommard Rugiens, Bouchard, 750 ml 6 49.99$       299.94$       SO-0000408180
10 Nuits Perrieres, Meo Camuzet Frere et Soeur, 750 ml 5 99.99$       499.95$       SO-0000408185
11 Beaune Clos des Ursules, Jadot, 750 ml 3 34.99$       104.97$       SO-0000409428
11 Chambolle Musigny Amoureuses, Pousse d'Or, 750 ml 4 195.00$     780.00$       SO-0000410536
11 Pommard Rugiens, Boillot, 750 ml 12 39.99$       479.88$       SO-0000410944
11 Clos Vougeot, Boillot, 750 ml 6 69.99$       419.94$       SO-0000410944
11 Clos Vougeot, Faiveley, 750 ml 7 89.99$       629.93$       SO-0000410944
10 Clos Vougeot, Bouchard, 750 ml 9 69.99$       629.91$       SO-0000410979
11 Gevrey Chambertin Clos St Jacques, Jadot, 750 ml 6 89.99$       539.94$       SO-0000410979
11 Volnay Clos de la Bousse d'Or, Pousse d'Or, 750 ml 6 49.99$       299.94$       SO-0000412630
10 Chateauneuf Clos des Papes, Avril, 750 ml 12 115.00$     1,380.00$    SO-0000413026
08 Mazis Chambertin, Roty, 750 ml 2 149.99$     299.98$       SO-0000414561
10 Morey St Denis Clos de la Bussiere, Roumier, 750 ml 4 125.00$     500.00$       SO-0000415825
11 Gevrey Clos St Jacques, Rousseau, 750 ml 4 375.00$     1,500.00$    SO-0000416916
10 Meursault Charmes, Lafon, 750 ml 4 189.99$     759.96$       SO-0000417016
11 Clos de la Roche, Rousseau, 750 ml 4 175.00$     700.00$       SO-0000417356
11 Vosne Romanee Petits Monts, Jadot, 750 ml 6 59.99$       359.94$       SO-0000417366
09 San Roman, Bodegas Y Vinedos Maurodos, 750 ml 6 31.99$       191.94$       SO-0000418606
11 Corton, Jadot, 750 ml 6 49.99$       299.94$       SO-0000418877
11 Clos Vougeot, Faiveley, 750 ml 4 99.99$       399.96$       SO-0000421520
11 Clos des Beze, Faiveley, 750 ml 4 169.99$     679.96$       SO-0000421527
11 Mazis Chambertin, Faiveley, 750 ml 4 119.99$     479.96$       SO-0000421598
06 Morey St Denis Cuvee Allouettes, Ponsot, 750 ml 10 45.00$       450.00$       SO-0000436739
08 Chambolle Fuees, Faiveley, 750 ml 2 99.99$       199.98$       SO-0000436757
12 Nuits Meurgers, Hudelot Noellat, 750 ml 2 59.99$       119.99$       SO-0000442963

260 33,718.98$  
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Subject: RE: Remaining refund of $13718.98 
From: brian@premiercru.net (brian@premiercru.net) 
To: omhdtm@sbcglobal.net; 
Date: Monday, November 23, 2015 3:15 PM 

Hi Teh,
The one things I can see are the 2011 Jadot which are with our forwarder in the UK so those should be comign 
in the next few months. Looking at the list I don't really know which ones are more likely to come in next. If you 
can get a hold of John he might be able to provide some insight. I would hope the 2010 bordeaux, but dont' 
really know. 

From: Teh Hu [mailto:omhdtm@sbcglobal.net] Sent: Monday, November 23, 2015 1:32 PMTo: brian@premiercru.netSubject: Re: Remaining refund of $13718.98
Brian,
Thanks for your efforts, I'll try.
Please keep on working for me.
Best,
Teh

On Monday, November 23, 2015 12:56 PM, brian <brian@premiercru.net> wrote:

Hi Teh,
I’m sorry – I do keep asking but he keeps putting me off. I think he gives priority to the people who 
contact him directly.  He’s hard to reach on phone but that’s probably the most effective way. 
510-644-9463 x13
john@premiercru.net
I’ll keep asking him, too. 
Best regards,
Brian

From: Teh Hu [mailto:omhdtm@sbcglobal.net] 
Sent: Monday, November 23, 2015 10:23 AM
To: brian
Subject: Re: Remaining refund of $13718.98
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Brian,
Can you please ask John when you can release the holding check to me.  I need it very bad now.
Best,
Teh

On Tuesday, October 27, 2015 4:44 PM, brian < brian@premiercru.net> wrote:

Hah, indeed! 
We’re getting closer – John walked the check all the way down the hall  to me but he doesn’t think he 
can pay it until next week (Monday?).  For now I have it in my desk – for what that’s worth. 
I’ll see if we can send you some champagne along with the check after all this time!
Best regards,
Brian

From: Teh Hu [mailto:omhdtm@sbcglobal.net] 
Sent: Monday, October 26, 2015 4:59 PM
To: brian
Subject: Re: Remaining refund of $13718.98
Brian,
Hah!  Thanks for John's tomorrow.  I never lost my patience and expectation, just sorry to give too much 
bothering.
Best,
Teh

On Monday, October 26, 2015 4:29 PM, brian < brian@premiercru.net> wrote:

HI Teh, 
I checked with John and this is his response: 
John Fox says:tomorrow?

Hopefully I will have good news for you tomorrow.
Best regards,
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Brian

From: Teh Hu [mailto:omhdtm@sbcglobal.net] 
Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2015 10:38 AM
To: brian
Subject: Re: Remaining refund of $13718.98
Brian,
Can you please remind John to write me the refund check.  Thanks.
Best,
Teh

On Tuesday, October 13, 2015 9:49 AM, brian < brian@premiercru.net> wrote:

Hi Teh,
John tells me he thinks he can write the check Thursday. I’ll let you know..
Best regard,s
Brian
From: Teh Hu [mailto:omhdtm@sbcglobal.net] 
Sent: Monday, October 12, 2015 11:12 AM
To: Brian Nishi
Subject: Re: Remaining refund of $13718.98
Brian,
Can you please try to get the remaining refund of $13718.98 for me.
Best,
Teh

On Monday, October 5, 2015 12:47 PM, Teh Hu < omhdtm@sbcglobal.net> wrote:

Brian,
Can you please try to get the remaining refund of $13718.98 for me.
Best,
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Teh

Attachments
• TehHu201511.xls (19.50KB)
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3/6/2016 Gmail ­ Fw: Account Status

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=81944a453a&view=pt&search=inbox&msg=1534e81a4685aa41&siml=1534e81a4685aa41 1/1

Serena Hu <serena.hu@gmail.com>

Fw: Account Status

Teh Hu <omhdtm@sbcglobal.net> Sun, Mar 6, 2016 at 4:37 PM
Reply­To: Teh Hu <omhdtm@sbcglobal.net>
To: Serena Hu <serena.hu@gmail.com>

On Wednesday, December 9, 2015 12:51 PM, "brian@premiercru.net" <brian@premiercru.net> wrote:

Hi Teh,
 
Here are the printouts for the Store Credit Balance and all of you open sales order items.
Additionally, there is that $13,718.98 on check #57846 which is the Balance Duo on  Credit Memo CM­327747.
 
 

2 attachments

tehming hu sc balance 2015­12­09.pdf
47K

tehming hu openitemsonsalesorders 2015­12­09.pdf
55K
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